

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

RMA11006

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

VENDOR

**\*511151338** 724-223-7807 GW PEOPLES CONTRACTING COMPANY 600 N BELL AVE **STE 210** 

CARNEGIE PA 15106-4315

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/11/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 550-70 EΑ \$35,712.00 \$107,136.00 1 EXPANSION OF GREEN SPRING INTERCHANGE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) CONSTRUCTION THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE RAIL AUTHORITY, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE EXPANSION OF THE GREEN SPRINGS INTERCHANGE TRACKS ON THE SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD (SBVR) LOCATED IN PETERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. A MANDATORY PRE-BID WILL BE HELD ON AUGUST 26, 2010 AT 10:00 AM @ THE SOUTH MAIN STREET CROSSING IN PETERSBURG CONTRACTORS WISHING TO ATTEND SHOULD INFORM FRANK WHITTAKER AT FRANK.M.WHITTAKERƏWV.GOV BY AUGUST 24. AL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. RECEIVED AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. DEFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATOR 200 SEP 28 A 11: 05 THIS WILL SERVE AS THE FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL THE SING DIVISION IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. SIMIC UF WY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 412-276-2342 Ext. 101 DATE 9-27-10TITLE VP Operations FEIN 25-1365856 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Line Item	Description	Unit Cost	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Extended Cost
G	rade Crossing				
1 C	omplete three track crossing	\$35,712.00	per track	3	\$107,136.0

### Notes:

- 1.) The above quantities are the agency's best estimate for the amount of work to be completed.

  Any variation in the actual quantities will be determine based on the unit price shown above for the given work.
- 2.) Vendors should complete this form in its entirety in lieu of submitting other quote forms. Submitted form should be provided in a legible form. (Typewritten form preferred.)
- 3.) Vendors must submit unit prices for all line items. Failure to provide unit prices will result in the disqualification of the vendor's bid.

VP Operations

412-276-2342 Ext, 101

9-27-10

25-1365856



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RMA11006

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

\*511151338 724-223-7807 GW PEOPLES CONTRACTING COMPANY 600 N BELL AVE STE 210 CARNEGIE PA 15106-4315

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP V	A		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
08/11	/2010										
BID OPENING DAT	Ë;	09/09/	2010		·		BID	OF	PENING T	IME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PE		AMOUNT
	COMPLE SHEET. WILL N FAILUR ADDITI THEIR ALL PO THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO OF THE	TED THE THE OT ASS E TO C ON, WE E-MAIL TENTIA ARTING BUT PR N OF TO N OF TO	E INF PURCH UME A OMPLE REQU ADDR L BID TIME IOR TO HE PRO	ORMATASING NY RE TE THE EST TESS A DERS FOR D THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	ION DIV SPON E PR HAT ND F ARE THE WIL ER C	REQUII ISION SIBIL: E-BID ALL PO AX NUI REQUES PRE-BI MISSAL L BE F ONCLUS T DURI	RED ON AND TH ITY FOR ATTENTIA MBER. STED TO ID. BI OF TH PERMITT SION OF	THE AND DE TENT	THEY HAVE HE ATTENI STATE AC A BIDDER- NCE SHEET BIDDERS  ARRIVE PR DERS WHO TECHNICA TO SIGN THE TECHN SUBSEQUEN SIGN THE	DANCE SENCY -S I. IN INCLUD RIOR TO ARRIVE AL IIN. IICAL II PART	
	TECHNI BE SUB WEST V THE AD 304-55 DEADLI THE CL RECEIV	CAL QUE MITTED IRGINIA DRESS S 8-4115, NE FOR OSE OF ED WILL BY THE PSED.	ESTION IN WE A STAT SHOWN OR N ALL BUSIN BE	RITING TE PUI IN TO VIA EN TECHNI NESS.	G TO RCHAS HE BH MAIL ICAL AN' RED 1	FRANK SING I ODY OF AT FR QUEST Y TECH BY FOR	C WHITT DIVISIO F THIS RANK.M. FIONS I NNICAL RMAL AD	AK N RF WH S QUE	CITATION CER IN TH VIA MAIL Q, VIA F IITTAKER 08/31/20 ESTIONS ENDUM TO THE DEAD	IE AT AX AT OWV.GOV 10 AT	•
RGNATURE /, /	WEST V TION FO REQUIRI SUBMIT	IRGINIA OR A PU ES EACH AT THE	UBLIC UVEND SAME	IMPRO OR THE TIME SED I	OVEME HAT S E AN DRUG-	ENT CO SUBMIT AFFID -FREE	NSTRUC S A BI DAVIT O	TI D F AC	: ANY SO ON CONTR FOR THE COMPLIAN E AFFIDA	ACT WORK TO ICE WITH	
wx	fur)						412-276	<u>5-2</u>	2342 Ext.	101 DATE	9-27-10
TTLE VP Opera	tións /	) FEIN	25-13	65856		<b></b>					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RMA11006

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ NUMBER

**\*511151338** 724-223-7807 GW PEOPLES CONTRACTING COMPANY 600 N BELL AVE STE 210 CARNEGIE PA 15106-4315

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD

P 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/11/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** <u>09/09/2010</u> BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED BY JUNE 30, 2011. THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHSE WILL CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED; HOWEVER, THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHOULD COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH THE AGENCY. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR GRANT COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 412-276-2342 DATE 9 - 27 - 10TITLE VP Operations FEIN 25-1365856 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SH-P

RFQ NUMBER RMA11006

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

**\*511151338** 724-223-7807 GW PEOPLES CONTRACTING COMPANY 600 N BELL AVE STE 210

CARNEGIE PA 15106-4315

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SALE	=	SHIP VIA	J.,	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/11						1		
BID OPENING DATE	Ē:	09/09/	2010		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP '	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		T PRICE	AMOUNT
·	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA  ( ) BE FURNISE AN AMOUNT (XX) BE THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS I IRREVOE STATE ( IN LIEU UNDER SE ACCECPT BOND, ( ) MA COVERIN THE SUC REV. 11 EXHIBIT	MERCIA CE OF DOCU GE REQ UI PROO UN PA WI TENALL AL Y BE CABLE I TOF A STABLE I TOR LABO TABLE I TOR LABO TABLE I TOR THE CCESSEL I TOR	L GENEAU ROOFING BONE ON TO SELE SON TO SELECTION TO SELE	UCCE RAL IS \$ INSI UILD PERCE H BIL FURN 100% DED FANY WILL ERSON WILL ERSON WILL ERSON WILL ERSON WILL ERSON WILL ERSON WILL ERSON WILL ERSON	SSFUL VENDOR SHALIABILITY INSURAUNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.  URANCE: SUCCESSERS RISK - ALL ROWEST OF THE AMOUNT ON THE AMOUNT OF THE AMOUNT OF THE AMOUNT OF THE AMOUNT OF THE FORM OF ACREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO DOWN ALOR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND OF THE STATE OF CONLY BE ALLOWED ALOR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND OF THE SWELL BOND.  A TWO (2) YEAR STEM WILL BE A	NCE PRIO E SPECIF OF INSUR FUL VEND ISK INSU OF THE C TOTAL AM IRGINIA, E BOND A F THE CO CERTIFIE O BUSINE REDIT SU FOR PRO CHECKS A MAINTEN REQUIREM	OR TO FIED IN FANCE  OOR SHALL PRANCE IN CONTRACT.  OUNT OF SHALL B CCESSFUL ND LABOR NTRACT. ED CHECK D BY A SS IN TH BMITTED JECTS RE NOT MANCE  ANCE BONI ENT OF	
	<u> </u>			SEE BEV	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
IGNATURE //	<u> </u>			orr uc/t			DATE	
ITLE WY	m/	leë i			412-276-2	2342 Ext.	101	9-27-10
VP Ope⁄ra	<del>/</del>	FEIN	25-13					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Mari d	TAL BEGOO	NIDIKIO T	- DE-	105	NAME AND ADDDEGOL			



PROOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RMA11006

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ NUMBER

\*511151338 724-223-7807 GW PEOPLES CONTRACTING COMPANY 600 N BELL AVE STE 210

CARNEGIE PA 15106-4315

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/11/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 09/09/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 412-276-2342 Ext. 101 9-27-10 TITLE VP Operations İFEIN 25-1365856 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

\*511151338

CARNEGIE PA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GW PEOPLES CONTRACTING COMPANY

15106-4315

600 N BELL AVE STE 210

724-223-7807

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA11006

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

þ Ö

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

26836 304-538-2305 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/11/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. SAME THE RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY ΤO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 412-276-2342 Ext. 101 9-27-10 TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE VP Operations

2591365856



**JOOZE** 

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for p

RMA11006

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

**\*511151338** 724-223-7807 GW PEOPLES CONTRACTING COMPANY 600 N BELL AVE STE 210 CARNEGIE PA 15106-4315

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE

MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/11/								
BID OPENING DATE	Accessors to the Control	09/09/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	EXHIBI	T 10						
	ADDEND		NOWLE	DGFMF	NT			
	I HERE ADDEND	BY ACK UM(S)	NOWLE AND H	DGE R AVE M	ECEIPT OF	IECESSAR	LLOWING CHECKE Y REVISIONS TO N, ETC.	Д
	ADDENDI							
	NO. 1	•	8-	19-10	• • • •			
	NO. 2	•	9	3-10	• • • •			
	NO. 3	•	9-	14-10	• • • •			
	NO. 4	•		• • • •	• • • •			
	NO. 5	•	••••	• • • • •	• • • •			
	I UNDER ADDENDU	RSTAND IM(S)	THAT MAY BE	FAIL CAU	URE TO CO SE FOR RE	NFIRM TO	HE RECEIPT OF OF THE BIDS.	THE
	REPRESE DRAL DI AND ANY INFORMA	NTATI SCUSS STAT	ON MAI ION HE E PERS ISSUEI	DE OR LD B SONNE ) IN	ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A	TO BE MANDOR'S F BINDING ND ADDEI	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVE ONLY THE	s
	. Wef	nn	2.	• • • •	Co.,Inc.	sı	SNATURE	
					ERSE SIDE FOR TO	HMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE 412-276-2		9 <b>-</b> 27-10
TLE VP Operati	one	FEI	N 25-136	65856				IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

RMA11006

304-538-2305

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ NUMBER

HADOR

**\*511151338** 724-223-7807 GW PEOPLES CONTRACTING COMPANY 600 N BELL AVE STE 210

FEIN

25-1365856

VP Operations

CARNEGIE PA 15106~4315

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY P RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE Ö MOOREFIELD, WV 26836

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/11/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 9-27-10 REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. 25305. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: G.W. Peoples Contracting Co., Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: WV040069 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 412-276-2342 Ext. 101 9-27-10



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Authorities

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for REQNUMBER

RMA11006

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

**\*511151338** 724-223-7807 GW PEOPLES CONTRACTING COMPANY 600 N BELL AVE STE 210

CARNEGIE PA 15106-4315

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836

304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP?	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/11/								e again a marana na manuse n	. ngr. n. (in. ni e Barin	
BID OPENING DATE	: :	09/09/	2010		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENIN	IG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	PROCUR	REMENT.								
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPE AL OR WRI	CIFICAT	ION MA	NUALS, C	)R	
	OR ALT	ERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVI	DED FRO	M THE	SOURCES		
	DESCRI EFFECT	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAP	H IS VO	ID AND	OF NO		
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE V	ENDOR/C	ONTRAC	TOR FILE	s	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THE	STATE M	AY DEE	M THE	. •	
	CONTRA WITHOU	T FURT	L AND HER O	VOID RDER.	, AND TER	MINATE	SUCH C	CONTRACT		
	REV. 5	/2009							·	
					T. 0.5					
				NU	TICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
	ם	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRATI	ON				
•		URCHAS UILDIN		IVISI	ON					
				TON S	TREET, EA	ST				
					5305-0130					i I
	•									
					THIS INF				0F	
			UK III	1E 81	D MAY NOT	BE COM	SIDEKE	: ט		
	SEALED	BID	İ							
	BUYER:			FRA	NK WHITTA	KER-FIL	E 44			
ļ	REQ. NO	o.:		RMA	11006					
SIGNATURE / /	•	$-\rho$		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE					
u	yun	<u> </u>				TELEPHONE 276	5-2342	Ext. 101	DATE	9-27-10
<sup>UITLE</sup> VP Opera	ations `	FEII	N 25-1	365856				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**\*511151338** 

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GW PEOPLES CONTRACTING COMPANY

600 N BELL AVE STE 210

CARNEGIE PA 15106-4315

724-223-7807

RFO NUMBER RMA11006

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

SH-P

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE

MOOREFIELD, WV

26836

304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SA	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/11/			***	- year and received			10.000.000.000		300000000000000000000000000000000000000	
BID OPENING DATE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	09/09/	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	IMBER.		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BID OPI				09/2010					
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:3	O PM					
	PLEASE TO CONT	PROVI TACT Y	DE A OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR 1 412-276-23	BID:	IS	NECESSARY		
	PLEASE CONCERN	PRINT VING T	OR T HIS Q	UOTE:	AME OF PE		CON	TACT	İ	
					Bill Frey					
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	RMA11	006	***** TO	TAL:	\$107,136.00
-										
										·
SIGNATURE / , )/ ,	(/-			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T				DATE	
TILE UNIX	y A	FEII	J			TELEPHONE 412-276	-2342	Ext. 101		9-27-10
VP Ope/rati		$\leq$	25-1	365856				ADDRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



WV PURCHASING DIVN Fax 304-558-3970 State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RMA11006

Sep 15 2010 11.45am P001/D08 TOWN PAGE BASS

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316\_

>4,200t

724-223-7807 \*511151338 GW PEOPLES CONTRACTING COMPANY 600 N BELL AVE STE 210

CARNEGIE PA 15106-4315

WY STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILRDAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MODREFIELD, WY 304-538-2305 26836

BATE PRINT	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	AMS-CIESAGE SPIPA	4	E CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	EREIGHT E-MS
09/14/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010   09/28/	/2010	BID OPE	NING TIME 01	3 3 0 P M
LIVE	GUNTHY	LICH YO TEMNE	rene de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la	LINTPRICE	AMOUNT
	PRE-BID HELD	ADDENDUM #03  UM IS ISSUED TO ANSW D 8/26/2010 AND ISSU ACHED DOCUMENTATION	NNF KEATIZED	NS FROM THE BID FORM	
	NO ADDITION ACKNOWLEDGE	AL QUESTIONS WILL BI	E ACCEPTED	OR	
				Wellug)	Es Je. 9-14-10
0001	1	EA 550-70	· ·		
	EXPANSION C	OF GREEN SPRING INTE	RCHANGE		
	****** TH1	IS IS THE END OF REQ	RMA1100	6 ***** TOTAL	
3				WOISION	V <b>∈D</b>
EIGNATURE		BEE-REVERSESIDE 70	TELEFRONE	ONS DATE	
ПЕСЕ		FEN		ADDRESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RESPONDIN	IG TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AN	ID ADDRESS IN:	SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED VENDOR



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: G.W. Peoples Contracting	Company, Inc.
Authorized Signature:State of _Pennsylvania	Date:9-27-10
County of Allegheny to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\frac{27t}{4}$ My Commission expires Muck 5, 20	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Sur Filth
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	

Notarial Seal Gerri L. Acton, Notary Public Stockdale Boro, Washington County My Commission Expires March 5, 2013

Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

## THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we G.W. Peoples Contracting Co., Inc.

G.W. Peoples Contracting Co., Inc 2011 Crystal Drive, Suite 400 Arlington, VA 22202

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Washington International Insurance Company

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

State of West Virginia 2019 Washington Street E. Charleston, WV 25305

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of --- Five Percent of Bid Amount----

Dollars (\$ ----5% of bid----).

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for

Replacement of Highway Railroad Grade Crossing Petersburg, West Virginia

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and materials furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligations shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this	28th	day of September , 2010
161	1,/	G.W/Peoples Contracting Co., Inc
Mus (Winest)	(HOW)	(Seal)
(Withess)		(Title)
. 0		Washington International Insurance Company (Surety) (Seal)
(Witness)		- Km July
<u> </u>	-	(Title) Attorney-in-Fact

State of **Illinois** County of **Cook** 

ss:

On September 28, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, residing therein, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared J. Spencer Miller

known to me to be Attorney-in-Fact for Washington International Insurance Company

the corporation described in and that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and known to me to be the person who executed

the said instrument in behalf of the said corporation, and he duly acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year stated in this certificate above.

My Commission Expires

360212-6-66

MARION F. NARKUS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 09/28/2012

### NAS SURETY GROUP

## NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

### GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT North American Specialty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under laws of the State of New Hampshire, and having its principal office in the City of Manchester, New Hampshire, and Washington International Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire and having its principal office in the City of Schaumburg, Illinois, each does hereby make, constitute and appoint:  J. SPENCER MILLER, MARION F. NARKUS and MARK PHILLIP NAHN
JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY
Its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, bonds or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety, on contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract or suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the
amount of: TWENTY-FIVE MILLION (\$25,000,000.00) DOLLARS
This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of both North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company at meetings duly called and held on the 24 <sup>th</sup> of March, 2000:
"RESOLVED, that any two of the Presidents, any Managing Director, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and each or any of them hereby is authorized to execute a Power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them hereby is authorized to attest to the execution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein the seal of the Company; and it is
FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached."
By  Steven P. Anderson, President & Chief Executive Officer of Washington International Insurance Company  & Semior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company  David M. Layman, Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company
Wice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company have caused their official seals to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this 3rd day of September 2010.
North American Specialty Insurance Company Washington International Insurance Company
State of Illinois County of Cook ss:
On this 3rd day of September , 20 10, before me, a Notary Public personally appeared Steven P. Anderson , President and CEO of Washington International Insurance Company and Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company and David M. Layman , Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company and Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company, personally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as officers of and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of their respective companies.
**OFFICIAL SEAF* DONNA D. SKLENS Notary Public Donna D. Sklens, Notary Public
I, <u>James A, Carpenter</u> , the duly elected <u>Assistant Secretary</u> of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney given by said North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company, which is still in full force and effect.
NI WITNESS WHICEFOR I have not my hard and officed the coals of the Companies this 29th day of Sentember 20.10

James A. Eugentes